ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

NOTICE

Vide order of Assam Electricity Regulatory Commission dated 21/03/2022 on Petition No 12,13,14,15 of 2021
the Schedule of Tariff for all the category of consumers of APDCL is revised with effect from 01/04/2022 as
shown in the table below with applicable FPPPA.

APDCL Schedule of Tariff w.e.f. 1st February 2023

Energy Charges
Sl. No. | Consumer category Fixed Charges | Base Govt. Effective
Rate subsidy FPPPA Rate
LT Category (Rs/kW/month) (Rs. per kWh)
LTI if;;%q'jyh“m 0.5 kw & 1.3 30 465 | 100 | 050 | 4.5
LT-II Domestic -A-above 0.5kW to
5kW
0 to 120 units per month 60 5.30 0.75 0.50 5.05
121 to 240 units per month 60 6.6 0.50 7.10
Balance units 60 7.6 0.50 8.10
Domestic -B-above 5 kW to
LT-lI 25 kW 60 7.15 0.50 7.65
mmercial load ve 0.
iy | Commerda load above 0.5 140 7.6 050 | 810
0 to 120 units per month 140 7.6 0.50 8.10
Balance units 140 7.6 0.50 8.10
LTV General purpose supply upto
25 kW
A Non ?ommerciql and non 155 6.55 0.50 705
domestic
5| icher Secondary shoo’ | 80 6.45 050 | 695
LT-VI Public Lighting 130 6.5 0.50 7.00
LT-VII Agriculture upto 25 kW 55 4.65 0.50 5.15
I\./'I;”(i) Z?I?VIJ Industries Rural upto 60 5.15 0.50 5.65
0 to 120 units per month 60 5.15 0.50 5.65
Balance units 60 5.15 0.50 5.65
LT Small Industries Urban upto
VillGi) | 25kW P 70 5.4 0.50 5.90
0 to 120 units per month 70 5.4 0.50 5.90
Balance units 70 5.4 0.50 5.90
LT-IX Temporary Supply
Domestic 95 9.49 0.50 9.99
Non domestic non Agriculture 145 11.59 0.50 12.09
Agriculture 55 4.75 0.50 5.25
LT-X t;l'a“E;icirlc Vehicle Charging 140 5.50 0.50 6.00




Energy charges

SL. No. Consumer Category Fixed Charges :::: :;uol:sti,dy EPPPA | Effective Rate
HT Category (Rs/kVA/month) (Rs. per kWh)
HT-I HT Domestic 25 kW (30 kVA) 60 7.20 0.50 7.70
HT-II HT Commercial 25kW (30 kVA) 200 7.60 0.50 8.10
HT-lI Public Water Works 145 6.35 0.50 6.85
HT-IV Bulk supply 25kW and above
HT-1V(i) Educational institutional 140 6.75 0.50 7.25
HT-IV(ii) | Others 200 7.70 0.50 8.20
HT Small Industries 25 kW (30
HT-VIA) | 1V A) o unte 50 RVA ( 80 5.85 0.50 6.35
HT-V(B) ']";om;gd"s'"es" S0kVA  to 190 6.25 0.50 6.75
HT-V(C) :"()T;t'i';i‘_’ls)"'es Il above 150kVA 270 6.65 0.50 7.15
:g;:i':,il_’;')"es -l above 150kVA 350 6.25 0.50 6.75
HT-VI Tea coffee Rubber 300 6.60 0.50 7.10
HT-VII Oil & Coal 310 7.65 0.50 8.15
HT-VIII HT Irrigation Load above 7.5 HP 75 6.15 0.50 6.65
HT-IX HT Temporary Supply 180 9.25 0.50 9.75
HT-X HT Electric Crematorium 180 4.45 0.50 4.95
HT-XI HT Railway Traction 310 6.35 0.50 6.85
HT-XII ::ﬁfr"“"“ Vehicle  Charging 170 7.00 0.50 7.50

*Per connection per month
$ Maximum of Fixed charge @ Rs. / kW /Day or Energy Charge
# Maximum of Fixed charge @ Rs./kVA/Day or Energy Charge
For Jeevan Dhara category, if consumption is more than 45 units per month for 2 consecutive months, then such
consumers will be transferred to LT- Domestic A category and billed accordingly thereafter.
20 % of rebate on total energy charges shall be applicable for oxygen manufacturing plants of both Option-1

and Option-ll under HT—Il Industries category.

All other terms and conditions of original tariff are subject to change to the extent of implication of the FPPPA.

Sd/-

The details of the Schedule of Tariff and other Terms and Conditions are available for free
download from APDCL’s website www.apdcl.org

General Manager
Tariff Regulatory Cell




